
 
  

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3417                              Date:   04/04/2024 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 98/2023-2024 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. 
CCB/C/UNR/W

-310  

(a) Improvement of Sreeroyerchar bazar - Kawadi Nutan bazar via Pochim 

Panchgachia UP Office Road at Ch. 00-330m and 330-1000m (Road ID: 

419363018) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 6,30,028/-); (b) Construction of 72m 

Protective Work on the same road under Daudkandi Upazila, District: Cumilla. 

963295 
24-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

2. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-312  
Improvement of Kandargaon Pry. School Road to Kandargaon Kheya Ghat Road at 

Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID: 419365056) under Daudkandi Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
963297 

24-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

3. 
CW-116/ 

RCIP/CUM 

01. Improvement of Kutumbapur NHW- Dollai Nowabpur GC via Kaliarchar Bazar 

Road at Ch. 0+00 - 6+350km Effective Length= 6.35km under Chandina Upazila, 

District: Cumilla (Road ID: 419272006) [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 

14,14,899.00] (2nd Call). 

967725 
24-Apr 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 
12:30 BST 

OTM 

4. 
SupRB/Cum/Replace/

23-24/W-548 

Construction of 25.00m long Variable Depth RCC Girder Bridge on Sundalpur 

bazar - Biteshar UP Office via Chargoali bazar Road at Chainage 2420m under 

Replacement Category [419363008] under Daudkandi Upazila, District: Cumilla 

(2nd Call). 

969315 
24-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

5. 
CUB-100/ 
Purto-437  

Construction of 43.0m Long RCC Arch Girder Bridge on Laksham Jongshon (Nurul 

Haque Nevi road)- Baurtola Mojiud Mia House road at Ch. 600m (Road ID: 

419725151) Upazila: Laksham, District: Cumilla (2nd Call). 
967263 

24-Apr 2024 
16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 
12:30 BST 

OTM 

6. 
CAFDRIRP/ 

Cumilla/Brdg/ER/

W-16/2023-24  

(a) Re-Construction of 12.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Laksam H/Q - 

Natherpetua RHD via Munshirhat GC Road(Monohargonj Portion) road at Ch. 

8965m under Monohorgonj Upazila, District: Cumilla(Road ID: 419902009); (b) 

Re-Construction of 15.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Hasnabad GC-Joyag bazar 

RHD via Jashim bridge Road(Monohargonj Portion) road at Ch. 70m under 

Monohorgonj Upazila, District: Cumilla(Road ID: 419902010); (c) Re-Construction 

of 10.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Bipulashar UP-Bhogai bazar-Manikmura 

Bazar via Bhogai Bazar road at Ch. 3990m under Monohorgonj Upazila, District: 

Cumilla(Road ID: 419903011); (d) Re-Construction of 15.00m Long RCC Girder 

Bridge on Laksmanpur Bazar- Nadana Bazar Rd via Rudra pur road at Ch. 3947m 

under Monohorgonj Upazila, District: Cumilla(Road ID: 419903014); (e) Re-

Construction of 15.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Jalom South UP - Chitoshi 

Maulana Bazar Road via Lalchandpur, Rajapur Bazar road at Ch. 6637m under 

Monohorgonj Upazila, District: Cumilla(Road ID: 419903005); (f) Re-Construction 

of 20.00m Long RCC Girder Bridge on Poamgaon Bazar - Norhoripur bazar- 

Bernaiya Bazar road at Ch. 3760m under Monohorgonj Upazila, District: 

Cumilla(Road ID: 419903019); (g) Re-Construction of 36.00m Long RCC Girder 

Bridge on Baishgoan Bazar - Dadghar bazar road at Ch. 406m under Monohorgonj 

Upazila, District: Cumilla(Road ID: 419904106); (h) Re-Construction of 32.00m 

Long RCC Girder Bridge on Alinakibpur Village - Kadra Bazar road at Ch. 2820m 

under Monohorgonj Upazila, District: Cumilla(Road ID: 419904070) (4th Call). 

965175 
24-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

7. 
CCB/C/UNR/ 

Piloting/W-01 

(a) Improvement of Monohorgonj H/Q - Disabondho - Boronikhondo - Thangerbam 

- Uttar Hawala Atar Ali Market Road at Ch. 410-3400m (Road ID: 419903020) by 

Geocrete(Piloting) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 11,87,188/-); (b) Construction of 

1486m Protective work by Geocrete on the same road; (c) Construction of 

2.00x2.00m 2Nos. Culvert at Ch. 1767m & 2394m on the same road and 

Construction of 3.00x3.00m 1No. Culvert at Ch. 3395m on the same road under 

Monohorgonj Upazila, District: Cumilla(3rd call). 

967261 
24-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

25-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

8. 
CCB/C/UZR/ 

W-311  

(a) Improvement of Sonakanda RHD - Kalir bazar GC via Sayadkharkandi Road 

(Daudkandi part) Road at Ch. 2000-3340m (Road ID: 419362010); (b) Construction 

of 150m Protective Work on the same road under Daudkandi Upazila, District: 

Cumilla. 

963296 
29-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

30-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

 

Sd/- 
(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd


 
 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3417/1(30)                                                      Date:   04  /04/2024 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, RIDP(CCB)/SupRB/CAFDRIRP/UHBP, LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK msev`, XvKv/w` ‡WBwj mvb, XvKv/ ‰`wbK Kzwgjøvi KvMR, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 10"x4 Column) on or before 08/04/2024 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


